SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 2436

(SENATE AUTHORS: FARNSWORTH)

DATE 03/02/2023 D-PG

1.1

1.11

OFFICIAL STATUS

Introduction and first reading
Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy

1.2	relating to environment; authorizing St. Louis County to pay for reestablishing certain drainage system records in St. Louis County.
1.3	certain dramage system records in St. Louis County.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. AUTHORITY TO PAY FOR REESTABLISHING DRAINAGE SYSTEM
1.6	RECORDS; ST. LOUIS COUNTY.
1.7	Notwithstanding anything in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 103E, to the contrary, St. Louis
1.8	County may pay costs incurred during 2022 and 2023 for or related to reestablishing drainage
1.9	system records for County Ditch Number 4 from funds available to the county instead of
1.10	collecting those costs from the owners of benefited properties.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1